

SC NO. 290/2026
STATE Vs. AMAN(JC)
FIR No. 39/2026
CNR No. DLWT01-005545-2026

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Prashant Chaudhary, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Rajeev Mittal, Ld. Chief LADC for the accused persons.

Ld. Chief LADC seeks time to address arguments on charge.

Let notice to the IO be issued with directions to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for consideration on charge on **03.06.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/20.05.2026