

SC NO. 290/2026
STATE Vs. AMAN & ORS.
FIR No. 39/2026
PS Mundka
CNR No. DLWT01-005545-2026

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Rajeev Mittal, Ld. Chief LADC for the accused persons
IO ASI Surinder Singh in person.

IO seeks time to go through the file and address the queries
with respect to the status of the TIP proceedings of the accused persons.

Put up for arguments on charge on **03.07.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/03.06.2026