

SC No. 290/2026
STATE Vs. AMAN(JC)
FIR No. 39/2026
PS Mundka
CNR No. DLWT01-005545-2026

31.07.2026

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ankit produced from JC through VC.
Other accused persons Aman, Vicky @ Bhupinder and Vipin @ Lomdi produced from JC.
Sh. Vipul Aggarwal, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rajeev Mittal, Ld. counsel for the accused persons.
IO ASI Surender Singh in person.

An application has been filed on behalf of accused Vicky @ Bhupinder for release on furnishing personal bond.

It is submitted by the IO that although the TIP of accused Ankit has failed, but at the instance of the accused Ankit, sua / big needle was recovered.

Let IO ASI Surender Singh be again summoned for clarification regarding the previous involvement and order of BC in respect of accused Vicky @ Bhupinder the NDOH.

Put up for consideration on the aforementioned application as well as for consideration on charge on **06.08.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/31.07.2026