

SC NO. 290/2026
STATE Vs. AMAN(JC)
FIR No. 39/2026
PS Mundka
CNR No. DLWT01-005545-2026

06.08.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rajeev Mittal, Ld. Chief LADC for the accused persons.
Accused Ankit @ Kunal produced from JC through VC.
Remaining accused persons Aman, Vicky and Vipin
produced from JC.
IO ASI Surinder in person.

Copies of the certain order-sheets have been filed by the IO
in respect of the previous involvement of the accused Vicky @
Bhupinder.

Arguments on charge heard.

It is submitted by the Ld. LAC for the accused persons that
as per the version of the caller on the 100 number, there was mention of
some ladies being assaulted and thrown into the Nala, however the name
of any lady is not mentioned in the complaint; in the GD entry / 100
number call, there was mention of pistol, however in the complaint, knife
/ sua / big needle is mentioned; and there is mention of money being
looted, however, the amount is different in the GD entry 100 number
and the complaint.

Put up for orders on charge on **07.08.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.08.2026

-2-

At this stage, Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that assistance of SHO and ACP is required for clarification regarding invocation of Section 111 of BNS.

Heard.

Let notice be issued to the SHO and ACP concerned for the clarification for the NDOH i.e. 07.08.2026.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.08.2026