

SC No. 290/2026
State v. Aman & Ors.
FIR No. 39/2026
PS Mundka
CNR No. DLWT01-005545-2026

07.08.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rajeev Mittal and Sh. Vipul Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for
the accused persons.
All accused Ankit @ Kunal, Aman, Vicky and Vipin
produced from JC.
IO / Inspector Gulshan Gupta in person.

Ld. counsel for the accused persons submits that he wishes
to withdraw the application for release of accused namely Vicky @
Bhupender on personal bond as he has filed a fresh application for grant
of regular bail on behalf of applicant / accused Vicky @ Bhupender.

In view of the submissions made, the application for release
of accused namely Vicky @ Bhupender on personal bond stands
dismissed as withdrawn being infructuous.

IO submits that he needs sufficient time as he has to
obtained the certified copies of the order-sheets as well as charge-sheet.

Put up for further proceedings on **11.09.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/07.08.2026