

**IA/2/26 in SC No. 290/2026**  
**State v. Aman & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 39/2026**  
**PS Mundka**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-005545-2026**

**07.08.2026**

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Rajeev Mittal and Sh. Vipul Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for  
the accused / applicant Vicky @ Bhupender.

This is an application for grant of regular bail moved on  
behalf of the applicant / accused Vicky @ Bhupender.

Heard.

Let notice of the bail application be issued to the IO/SHO  
concerned to file reply on the NDOH.

Let notice to the complainant for personal appearance be  
issued for the NDOH.

Put up for reply and arguments on **11.08.2026**.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/07.08.2026**