

IA/2/26 in SC No. 290/2026
State v. Aman & Ors.
(Bail application of accused Vicky @ Bhupender)
FIR No. 39/2026
PS Mundka
CNR No. DLWT01-005545-2026

11.08.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Yash Yadav and Sh. Vipul Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for the
accused /applicant Vicky @ Bhupinder.
IO ASI Surinder Singh in person.

Reply filed by the IO. Copy supplied.

At request, put up for arguments on the bail application on

17.08.2026.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/11.08.2026